



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 25883 of 2025

Vikram Bhardwaj

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Anurag Vajpeyi, Praveen Kumar Singh
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Kamla Singh, Vijay Shanker Singh

Court No. - 81

HON'BLE CHAWAN PRAKASH, J.

1. Learned counsel for the parties are present.
2. Sri Prakhar Mishra, Advocate holding brief of Sri Manish Tiwari, learned Senior Counsel for applicant states that senior counsel is busy in another Court and prays to adjourn the case for today.
3. On the request of learned counsel for applicant, case is adjourned for the day.
4. Put up as fresh on 30.4.2025.

(Chawan Prakash,J.)

April 7, 2026
Md Faisal